SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 9.2

(ID # 3336)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, September 26, 2017
FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 203, ltem 98. Last assessed to:
Robert Rose, an unmarried man, District 1. [$39,461-Fund 65595 Excess
Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Gary L. Rose, heir to the Estate of Robert Rose, last assessee
for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale
associated with parcel 319073029-2;

2. Approve the claim from Robyn R. Noby. heir to the Estate of Robert Rose, last assessee
for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale
associated with parcel 319073029-2;

3. Deny the claim from Robert Scott Kennard, Attorney for Dickinson Financial LLC:

Deny the claim from Ray Allen Rose;

5. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue warrants to Gary L. Rose, heir to the
Estate of Robert Rose in the amount of $19,730.81 and Robyn R. Noby, heir to the
Estate of Robert Rose in the amount of $19,730.80, no sooner than ninety days from the
date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the
California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

»

ACTION: ' Policy

il >

Joh Ghristensen 9/11/2017

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Washington, seconded by Supervisor Ashley and duly carried

by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter of approval is received and filed as
recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Perez and Ashley

Nays: None Kecia Harper-them
Absent: None c ﬁk of ywp Egaf N
Date: September 26, 2017 , ekt 0y
XC: Treasurer, Auditor
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

cost $ 39,461 $0 $ 39,461 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0 $0
Budget Adjustment: No
For Fiscal Year: 17118

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the May 5, 2015 public
auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 18,
2015. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 22, 2015, to parties of interest as
defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various
research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received four claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Gary L. Rose, heir to the Estate of Robert Rose based on a Grant Deed
recorded May 16, 1996 as Instrument No. 181273, a Grant Deed recorded May 186,
1996 as Instrument No. 181274, an Affidavit Under California Probate Code Section
13101 dated December 12, 2016 and the death certificate of Robert Rose.

2. Claim from Robyn R. Noby, heir to the Estate of Robert Rose based on a Grant
Deed recorded May 16, 1996 as Instrument No. 181273, a Grant Deed recorded
May 16, 1996 as Instrument No. 181274, an Affidavit Under California Probate Code
Section 13101 dated December 21, 2016 and the death certificate of Robert Rose.

3. Claim from Robert Scott Kennard, attorney for Dickinson Financial LLC based on an
Abstract of Judgment recorded May 23, 2013 as Instrument No. 2013-0244899.

4. Claim from Ray Allen Rose based on Receipt of Taxes Paid on November 1, 2014.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Gary L. Rose, heir to the Estate of Robert Rose be awarded
excess proceeds in the amount of $19,730.81 and Robyn R. Noby, heir to the Estate of Robert
Rose be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $19,730.80. The claim from Robert Scott
Kennard, attorney for Dickinson Financial LLC be denied since he was unable to substantiate
his claim. The claim from Ray Allen Rose be denied since he was not a party of interest at the
time of the sale. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the
claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the heirs to the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim G. Rose
ATTACHMENT B. Claim Noby

ATTACHMENT C. Claim_Kennard
ATTACHMENT D. Claim R. Rose

YA /Q;M 0.

%»%Dﬁme M{%‘" 9/18/2017 Greg, ryk Pnap“os Director County Counsel 7/2212017
§
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INST, RUCTIONS)

To:  Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC203 item 98 AssessmentNo.: 319073020-2
Assessee: ROSE, ROBERT

Situs: 20095 SOUDER ST PERRIS 92570

Date Sold: May 5, 2015 ‘
Date Deed fo Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

1We, pursuant/to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. /We were the =] lisnholder(s), cA/dren.

property owner(s) [check in one boxlatthetimeofthesalaofthepmparlyasisevidencedb_yRiversideCoun!y
Recorder's Document No, ; fecorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and aftached
hereto each tem of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

STatemenT of £aels from Ex-40! e
oo £ of ‘Edgn,z? £or &ém Bence Aok g &5 géz..,ﬁ:e.

i the property is heid in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Jolnt Tenancy, and ail Joint Tenants will
have {o sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

'We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and corract.

Executed this ZZ day of AZQZ 20/ at. L olllia Lo Tg.&.ﬂ._é;______
Lb County,'E':t‘ata

n of Claimant Slgnatu’ﬁ Claimant

. Pl
nt Na Pnnt Na

Street Address Street Address
e&m& . TK 75773 . 30,5/
ity, State, Zip ‘ y City, State, Zip

-0 - - -
E SR S S B AR

SCO 821 (1-98)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent. Treasurer-Tax Collector

 Junc |
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds WIoMAY-32 AHII: LS
TC203 Item 98 Assessment No.: 319073029-2 RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Assessee: ROSE, ROBERT R m&*ﬁ%““@
Situs: 20095 SOUDER ST PERRIS 92570
Date Sold: May 5, 2015
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015 RE CEIVED

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016
006 JUK-~1 AN 1: 45
1/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount o h
$% %, ZQQ-/ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/'We were the !Li' et tidi b (il g )
in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside Counlty XetorddPO Dot “5 4 ;
recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached
assignment of interest. I/'We have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

—Qjﬂmf!.“"

- /. r *
AN L ) PaVW. 27 A L AnA y : A AL A

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will have to sign the
claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled te the full amount of the claim, the claimant may only receive his or
her respective portion of the claim.

VWe affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed this 27 day of Za, , 20/4 / 3008t

County, State V
Signature of Claimant W Koao— Signature of Clatmant

PrintName A Lon T (. RKose.  PrintName

Street Addre: .4 3‘8 ﬁogé Rl . street Address
NVeiada , Jeva 3.
PSY¢73

City, State, Zip

g
e "i Nevada TX 75173-8106

bl Drashtec 95494822532

City, State, Zip




County Administrative Center- 4th Floor Palm Desert Of_’ﬁcc
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005 38-686 El Cerrito Road
Riverside, CA 92502-2205 Palm Desert, CA 92211

.(951) 955-3900
(951) 955-3990 - Fax
Temecula Office

40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
Temecula, CA 92591

E-mail: tte@co.riverside.ca,us

W, countytreasuren.org TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

July 22, 2015

ROSE, ROBERT

C/O ROSE, ROBERT W
56450 LOGAN CREEK RD
IDYLLWILD, CA 92549

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 319073029-2 Item: 98
Situs Address: 20095 Souder St Perris 92570
Assessee: Rose, Robert

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The propetty referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review,

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most a licants will be able to fill it out without help.

However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
“assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form. '

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County’s internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed,

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Zemuifer Pagicns

Deputy 117-17(Rev. 5-03)
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To:  Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 203 item 98 Assessment No.. 319073029-2
Assessee: ROSE, ROBERT

Situs: 20095 SOUDER ST PERRIS 92570

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

HWe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

$ Ya‘a_gg < _trom the sale of the abave mentioned real property. /We were the L] lienholder(s), cAi/dren

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. , recorded on . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. /We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

¢ a -

STaremenT of LacTs from -z (e

r
&mf Q:‘ _Ldgg‘z:lg Yy £>2£ E'Qé‘za ggg,c. ﬂoég [ 4 ég.fz ém Kose

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenapts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executedthis_/ X" dayof __AJpv , 20/ at /'Cp/glﬁ.;{ate[’ 0. {exals
ounty,

Signatu’alf Claimant

of Claimant

. _Gary 2 Rose
Print Na Print Namé
0l 3F Roek! »A. Y3 OTiS _Brewa Rd
Street Address ﬁ Street Address
da , TX 95773 ' k- A7,
ity, State, Zip ! M City, State, Zip
@09-920%-37F33 628 -365-6413

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent. Treasurer-Tax Collector ' w”mm EG

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds 2016 HA¥32— AH “ 45
TC203 ltem98 Assessment No.: 319073029-2 RIVERSIDE COUNTY

. TREAS-TAX COLLECTSR
Assessee: ROSE, ROBERT yome

Situs: 20095 SOUDER ST PERRIS 92570

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18. 2015 R E C E i v Er}

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20. 2016 i
2006 UK =1 AMII: 45

I’We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

$ 3 2 Z‘ZQ.C from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the %mg&sgmvopeﬁy owner(s) [check
: r luh&6 RO ;

in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced hy Riverside Coun ;
recordedon . A copy of this document is attached hereto. [/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of tl"ne attached
assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

L Lo 20l Ame. 24 4 L

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will have to sign the
claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the claimant may onlv receive his or
her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 27 day of 77 Ay . A / 3 o0t

County, State

7 Z 2
Signature of Claimant M Signature of Claimant

Print Name FOA?I‘ 7 L. Rose Print Name

Street Addre ‘3‘1 K1 ‘i\?‘ K OC@ Rd . Street Address
Wesada , Texa S
_7S?(73

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

:»%, :«"“ - PSR TR e
" Robyn Noby
6138 Rocky Rd
Nevada TX 751 73-8196

DrashTer 9,66 4%.27 %3




Palm Desert Office
38-686 El Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside. CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

Temecula Office

40935 County Center Drive, Suite
Temecula, CA 92561

E-mail: uct@eo.riverside. ca. us
WWW.COURIVIreqsurer. org

TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

fuly 22, 2015

ROSE, ROBERT

C/O ROSE, ROBERT W
56450 LOGAN CREEK RD
IDYLLWILD, CA 92549

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 319073029-2 Item: 98
Situs Address: 20095 Souder St Perris 92570
Assessee: Rose, Robert

Date Sold: May 5. 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: J une 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20,2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope  Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review. ‘

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may felephone us at (951) 955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
"assignment”) so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely.

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

Deputy 1171 70(Rev. 5-03)




181273 »
RECORDING REQUESTED BY

RECEIVED FOR RECORD
AT 8:00 Q'CLOCK

WHEN RECORDE AL TO:
D MAL TO: MAY 16 1995 .\

|
| |me  Robert Rose
|
|

| ooz 20095 Souder St. mmﬂy‘:
| |ew P, cA 92570 K™ |2

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE,
FULL RECONVEYANCE

AND
DECLARATION OF LIEN SATISFACTION

Whereas L lynn M. Bratton, on unamed woman, am fhe sole assknee/and or fhe sole lagnl successor I infaveet of
WMJFMMWL m.umemmMMmm

mmmmmmmmmmmnorupmm,m5,osmwmpmnehaoou -
Page 10 of Maps, Records of Riverside County, Cotfomia, mm%ret?dmck % i
1. the undomsignod, 0o heroby wbstiule M. Batton, an ndviduol, whoss odcress s 221 , Rivenide
mmmmmmmmmm of T, As Sole o] of the above menton- 7 !
od nsrumerds, | decir that ol sums owed have been PAD IN FLL and as Tstos, | DO HERERY RECONVEY ho ROBERT RO N
anci/or hi hells of succoson in intersst, of the astats, Hile, ond arest now held ,
X N
GRANT DEED - Yo
Mol Tux Shalernents Yo: ' {‘
Robert Rose 9< (<O
20095 Souder St o~
Perris,CA 92570
The undesighed grantor deciares: T
Documenig frogsfer tox is NIL ; {EE{??
This transfer s the resutt of the Re:
of a long term secured .
gation, g‘.ﬁa .
TAXPARCEL NO. 319 - 073 -029 - 2. %%
FOR A VAILABLE CONSIDERATION, recelot of which b hereby acinowledgad. §§§§ -
LYNN M. BRATTON, an unmarried woman, sole owner, g2 5
hO{ObV GRANTS to \ ,S“ go
ROBERT ROSE, an bnmarried man - i §§
fhe folowing descrbed real property In the grea of Pers, .ag
Courty of . State of Calfomia, described as: el
Lot 47 of UPTON ACRES, No. 5, as shown by map L gﬂ_,

on file in Book 14, Page 70 of Maps, Records of

said County.
Dated: __ Lj=S" ~9Y bpnn o (RN
: LYNN £ BRATTON
) STATE OF CALIFORNIA
& County of Riverside On this __15th day of _ Aeril 1994,
i before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally

appeared Lynn M. Bratton personaliy known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name substcibed to the within instrument and acknow-
ledged that she executed the same.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

L OFFICIAL SEAL f

£ 1B%) CAROL A GARCIA

i Ml KoraRy iaLC - CAUIFORNM
gy RIYERSIDE COUNTY

[\ ﬂ 4 (/7 . WS iy Comvicsion Expies Fab 3, 1905
V. - Ry
A"l AW e

7oL WITNESS my hand and official seal (Notary Seal)

T IQISTIAY.

k)

R

Fo i

£

(.
¢

t

RSN & Y Al a e i

Order: Non-Order Search Dac: RV:1996 Q0181273 Page 1 of 1
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181274 >~ 7

AECOROING REQUESTED BY:

RECEIVED FOR RECORD , |

AND WHEN RECORDED MAW TO: AT 8:00 OCLOCK "‘ ;

NAME - \ “ \ ,- .

ROBERT ROSE 1

R ¥ - +

Sobaess P.0. BOX 634 MAY 16 199 ;

ory  PERRIS, CA. 92570 o T 1
STATE , 20095 SOUDER STREET i St Caona '
20 | PERRIS, CA. 92570 4 i C\ : ‘
THIS SPALE FOR RECCRDER'S USE ONLY: o C 5
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO: 31§ -073-028-2 The undersigned Grantor(s) decisrels) that the DOCUMENTARY TRANSF, )

TAXtS:s @ . County Sl ity

—— COMPULES on the furf value Of WVa interast of broperly conveyed, o
e COMPUTED ON the Tl valus (8ss the vaiue of fiens or encumbrances
: remEning thersan st the time of saie

. GR ANT DEED OX transtar I3 @X@Mpt trom wx fOr the following reasen: v
- FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, recuipt of which is hereby acknowlodged,
Grantor/ Seil
renterSeeT LOUISE ROSE, SPOUSK OF GRANTEE
CRRA Low/SE fRuss DAVIS
heraby GRANTIS) to RORERT R
Grantee/Buyer

TITLE ORDER NO:

FECROW NO:

",

-<>

OSE, A MARRIED MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY ™~ 1

A
ROVHO0 ZONRIDSNT | @y 7
1
i
R

"__7 "
qEEs
ottt res property situated in the County ot RIVERSIDE Stte ot Gaitornix, gg-
I_(__: hame of city &1 uninZorporatd ares) : ’ 2] é
&' oceserhed as 10T 47 OF UPTON ACRES, NO. 5, / i AR8x
SOk wabs REORDS 00 SUrRON ACRES, KD. 5, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE TN BOXX 14 PAGE 70 s gg
EXCEPTING THEREFROM ALY, GAS, OIL, HYDROCARBONS, AND OTHER MINERALS BELW A DEPTH OF . ges
500 VERTICAL FEET FROM THE SURFACE THEREOF, AS RESERVED BY THE METROPOLITAN WATER St ot 8
DISTRICT OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNTA, A PUBLIC CORPORATION, RECORDED JUNE 22,1978 AS . s & g;
INSTRMENT NO. 128056 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS QF RIVERSIDR COibere—sse £ 28
s ) T st Soewane SV SO o{ e fé
ifornia e i 't i -
‘, { State of Cali 88, Sigrua(s) Ot i pieted otk Q’&r L g
, | County of_1<1 VeSS ; .
On M o cha 231094 before m% S —
Notery Public, personally appeared_ Lowise Kosg 155 ——

' i i idence) to be the person(s) whose
i ly known ta me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evt

ﬁ:::?s? iys/z(.subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me tham%ﬁtxﬁ :!;:
s same in higher/their authorized capacity(ies), snd that btheMgnan'ne(s) Ont 13

“ person(s), or the entity upon vehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

e oll® L. DOLSOR

.3 Ml%t::,m. nwi
APyt AR PUBLIC - (A
Y v

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

asuanmy

i | RYIDE COUNTY 1
Signature eal) B coam. ome 3 16 00
FD-1 (Revised 193)
) s CTSTAE L I
i mssooem s THIS FORM FURNISHED COURTESY OF ORANGE COAST TITLE COMPANIES

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1996 00181274 Page 1 of 2



o RN i it s e

RECORDING REQUESTED av: 18127 4

L e e s A e St st B S e iy

RECEIVED FORRECORD
ANO WHEN RECORDED MAN, TO: AT 800 OCLOCK
NANE 'l
wegr  ROBERT ROSE 16
imss P.0. BOX 631492 MaY 1936
PERRIS, CA. ST0 )
STATe , 20095 SOUDER STREGT e e
zr PERRIS, CA. 92570 J Pecerder
THS SPACE FOR RECOADER'S USE ONLY: o8 bome c

The undecsigned Grantoris) daclarels) that the DOCUMENTARY TRAN

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO: 319-073-029-2 TAX IS 8 a Coty s @ . ciy

TITLE ORDER NO- — COmpuiad o the *ull valus Of the miscest of properly conveyed. or
- cOmmuted on the full v less the value of liens or m\mclmcnﬁl
ESCROW NO: ramsining thargon 81 the tme of sale 7
GRANT DED OR uansfec 15 SXOMPL tom wx fOr the foliowing reason: b
——INTERSPOUSAY, TRANSFIR

FOR A VALUABLE TONSIDERATION, receipt of whith is hareby aknowiedged
Gramton/Seller | OUTSE ROSE, SPOUSE OF GRANTRE )
VBKA LourSE [lase DAVS

nersoy GRANTIS! 1© ROBERT ROSE, A MARRIED MAN AS IS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY
Grantoe /'Suyer

,«\

vt reat proparty situgted i the County o« RIVERSIDE Stae of Calitoraia,
hane of City OF URREBIPOIRTSYE sren)

described as: ID’I‘-'&?OFU!’IDNACRES,!‘X).S,ASMBYMWFHJEINB(X)KMPAGEN
OF MAPS REOORDS OF SAZID OOWNT.

DISTRICT OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, A PUBLIC CORPORATION, RECORDED JUME 22, 1978 AS
RT NO. 128056 OF OFFICIAL REOORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA,

s 2428794 Bﬁﬂmgmﬁﬂa‘_&ﬂﬂau_,"

AKA LIWTISE ROSE

AYE OF CALWOSNIA
s

JOUNTY OF 33
O vators me

pursocaily appesred

Parsoratiy known 10 me lor proved to me o0 the bamis of
SMiSHIGIONy svidencel i0 DO e Desonls) whose namels)
is/are subscrived 1o e within instrument. wnd xknowiedped
10 M Ut heltne/they exscuted the same in hisMerfther
anhorized capacitylies), and (Wt by bis/her/their signaturals)
on thy instrument the parsonis) or the entty upon bew! of
which the personis) scted. executed the inatrumant

WITRESS my hand #nd ofticial vau

Sigrature

[Ths ares tor otficisl notry sea)

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1996 00181274 Page . of 2

JISHIAIY,

NOISIALG SDIHd\iHSOE)fﬁ 1o

—

96 91 g

‘ANUHOD ADNYHOSNT |

LI NOINN ALTHAOHS X8 9667 |

QLEDTHACD WITJOUDIN SIHL
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robate Code Section 13050, doss n
e real properly in the decedent’

re successor(s) of the decedent 1o the decedent's interest in the described

hed is/ ithorized under Califomia Probate Code Section 13051 to act
e successor(s) of the decedent with respect 1o the dutedon's tersot in the & o r¥rTnd e
No other person has a superior right to the mterast of the decedentin the dascribed propen,
The undersigned requests that the described property be paid, delivered or transfutred to
undersigned . - e ~ ' o s

iwe declare under penatty perjury under f‘ha‘jifaiésf‘c‘;f the State of California thatthe e

and if there rs mal propery in
vate Form DE-160, DE-1




COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

SAN BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA

3052016207063 CERTIHCAT&NOF DEATH 3201636011263

SIATE FILE NUWBER USE BAGK ummmmy%mmns ORMITERTIONS OCAL HEGISTRATION NUMBER

ROBERT -

T NAME OF DECEGENT- FiABT (Given) 2 MIDTLE 3 LAST Famiy;
ROSE

ettt s
AKA ALSD KNOWN AS - nclude hut AKA FIRST, M'DOLE, LAST) 4 DATE OF BIRTH trer/uciesyy | 5, AGE Yo L..im:w&m_ f 8 SEX
Hours LT

03/05/1846 70 fRew e

. GIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COLNTRY R SAISE IECHITY N IBER 11 EVERINU.8. ARMED FORCES? | 12, MARITAL STATUS/SROR” it Tws of Ceaty] 7. DATE OF DEATH mmiddicayy | 8, HOUR 124 Haw)
Ml [ [Jwes [Xiw []uw| DIVORCED 10/09/2016 0639

13, EOUCATION ~ Mghust LivalOngrva 14716, WAB DECEDENT MSPANCAATINOAYSPANISHT 7 YOR 08 WIS 00 DK 14, DECEDENT'S RACE « Up 1o 3 xaces may ba Fateg ises workarant an hackj

HS GRADUATE |L " [X] | CAUCASIAN

17. UBUAL DGGUPATICN - ype of woes for most of H'e. DO NOT USE RETIRED 8, KIND OF SUSINESS CR INDUSTRY (0.0 0cery siors, romd consturtion, ampieyment agency, elc.) | 19. YEARS IN DCCUPATION

TRUCK DRIVER TRANSPORTATION 30

2. . o focwtion)

20095 SOUDER ST

2107y 22, QOUNTY/PRCVINCE 23. P CGDE IQL YEARS IN COUNTY | 25, STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY

PERRIS {RIVERSIDE 92570 36 ! CA

NFOR-| USUAL

ROBYN ROSE. DAUGHTER 6138 ROCKY KD NEVABAT (g 7 o oo sl

28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOLISE/SADE FIR5T L 36 AST MBIRTH NAME}

31.NAME OF FATHER/FARENTFIRST 32. MIODLE AT 4. BIRTH §TATE

ALFRED JOHN ROSE Mi

SPOUSE/SADP AND
PARENT

35, NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIHST 38, MIDDLE 37 LAST (BIRTH NaMD) 38, BITH STATE

BETTY MAE SCHALLER Mi

98 SPOUTONDATE mvadiyy | 40 FUCE O PRAL UBRBTON RE S OF ROBY N ROSE
10/25/2016 6138 ROCKY RD., NEVADA, TX 75173

1 TVPE OF GISFOSITIONS) &2, SGRATURE OF EMBALMER 43 LICENSE NUMBER

CR/TR/RES » NOT EMBALMED -

FUNMERAL DIRECTOR/
LOCAL

i3

|

44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT 45, ICENSE NOMBER | 48 SKNATURE OF LOGAL REGISTRAR AT.DATE mmydd/ceyy
WARK B SHAW FUNERAL DIRECTORS |06 » MAXWELL OHIKHUARE, MD &8 | 10/25/2016

VOV PLAGE OF DEATH 01 nm’_cﬁs T g CTwER e unﬁng SPECIFY ONE
TERRACINA POST ACUTE Ve e Do Tmewe 7700 [ e (X orw
704, 550 (oG TOCATION WHERE FOUND [Stew+ wnd e o1 Iocaion] & CTY

SAN BERNARDINO )1618 LAUREL AVE. REDLANDS

107. GAUSE OF DEATH &zevu welm- THRGSHS, 1Uris, of campicatinns «-- thal eactly cauged Seoth. DO NOT #10r TIPS Bvants ek Thee Interval Betwean [ 108, DEAT™ AEPORTED 70 CORGNER?
Oy Bt o vantnouliy Sorileion Wit Yo e stoingy. IO NOT ABBREVIATE Gnat oes Testh D"ES NO

AMEDATE CAUSE CARDIOPULMONARY ARREST ) .,
TN ‘MINS

eunmm mulmg
* DIABETIC PERIPHERAL ANGIOPATHY WITH GANGRENE pen <=

EL

Saaumtiaty. ; YRS D ves {X} N
n-dh' ‘o aun € Pen 110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED7
Al DIABETES MELLITUS TYPE 2 :

SAUSE olasens o ‘YRS D e i

Pitcied e ety 5 | on $11. USED 1 DETERUINKL GMSE?
sLag In duatn) LAGT : D s D w0

BT T TR Ty Y T T S
112, GTHER SIGNICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUYING TG GEATH UT NOT RESULTING I TME UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN W 107

NONE

N;Om OPERATION PERFGRMED FOR MY CONDITION W5 TTEW: 137 O 1727 7 yav, 151 fydw o Gparaiion wo due ] } 1M IF FEMALE, PREGNANT IN (AST YEARY|

J-D”“YES DW DL}NK

T4 TCERTIY THAT O THE BEST OF WY AROWLEDGE DEAPTOREORRED | Toe - 118 UCENBE NUMBER | 17, BATE mmiddiceyy
A7 TWEHOUR. CATE,AND PLACE BTATED FOM THE ERVSES BTED. | | ATWAE AND TITLE OF Geamed F @
Dacedens Anenced Soce osnnsewane | PKHAL Q. TRAN D.O 20A7325 [10/17/2015

W mmddiecyy ;'m Ve TU8. TORE ATTERGRS PV SICIAN'S NBE, WATLNG AGOAESS TP COCE cor.eKH Al Q. TRAN D.O.
03/02/2016 : 10/09/2016 414 TENNESSE S7. SUITE B, REDLANDS CA 92373

127 HOUR 26 voun)
warngssor ot || s [ ] et [ omonn || s [ o G :_;' ES s [ Juw

123, PLACE OF INJURY (4.4, home. consinuciion shs, wooded wen. e

19, L CERATIFY THAT N iy M QEATH DICURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE. AND PAGE STATEG FAGM THE CN§! STeTed, 120, INJURED AT WORK? ! 17t NJUAY DATE ere/ddvotyy|

114, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OGCURRED Evunts wiych resonos I Injuty)

125, LOGATION OF INILIRY 15tmst and number o 1aeaton, e chy, ¥ad 2)

AT T —
126, SIGNATURE OF GORONER / DEPYUTY GORONER 12T UATE mvddrteyy 2% TYPE RamE, VITLE OF CORUMER 7 GEPUTY CORDNEN

»

ol [ j” [ [mx T T T ]'“‘“'*-' j“'"

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
This 1s a true and exact reproduction of the document officially reqsterad and placed 00 2 17 9 8 58
on file in the OFFICE OF THE SAN BERNARDINO ASSESSOR-RE S ORDER-CLERK

oo T 2 e

DATE ISSUED o8 DUTTON
#SSESSOR-RECORDER- GLFAK

This copy is not valid uniess prapared on an engraved border displaying the date, seal and signature of the Assessor-Recorder-Clerk

CASANBERDR




LYNN WERNETTE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN

- i S oo Expmugg@f ,-FA? ]




STATE OF MICHIGAN IMPORTANY INFORMATION

Thig cenificate is a valuable and jegal
document. Please keen # 0 2 safe pf

ROBYN NOBY
6138 ROCKY ROAD
NEVADA TX 75173

Errors or omissions should be repos
to the State Vita! Records Office with
30 days of issue by calling (5171335~

STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH

121 0002387

State File Number

CERTIFICATE OF LIVE BIRTH

1. CHILD'S NAME (First, Middle, Last, Suffix)

Robyn Renee Rose

2.8BX

. TTY - Single, Twin,
3o LURALI LY ity e

3b. IF NOT SINGLE BIRTH

- First, Second, Third, etc. (Specify}

4a. DATE OF BIRTH (Month, Day, Year)

4b. TIME OF BIRTH

Female

Single

January 18, 1967

Not Recorded

Sa, CHILD'S BIRTHPLACE(Hospital or Address if other)

Lockwood - Mac Donald Hospital, Petoskey

5b. COUNTY

Emmet

62. MOTHER'S CURRENT LEGAL NAME {Firsi, Middie, Last}

Martha Rose

Martha Mae Balliet

£, MOTHER'S F1LL NAME BEFORE FIRST MARRIED 1First, Middle, Last)

7a. STATE OF BIRTH - Name
Country if not USA

Michigan 21

To. DATE OF BIRTH OR AGE

7o, COUNTY OF RESIDENCE

Emmet

7g. STATE OF RESIDENCE

Michigan

8a. FATHER'S CURRENT LEGAL NAME (First, Middle, Last)

Robert Lee Rose

8b. STATE OF BIRTH - Name
Country if not USA

Michigan

8. DATE OF BIRTH OR AGE

20

9a. REGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE

WSW Etta M. Howell

January 20, 1967

9 DATE FILED BY LOCAL REGISTRAR - (Month, Day, Year)

| hereby certify that the above is a true and correct representation of
the State of Michigan, issued from the Michigan Centralized Birth Ce

Certified by: 9&2 ?4 /

Glenn Copeland
State Registrar

Srawene
TRE WAL RUAINTHAR

MICHIGAN

the birth facts on file with
rtification System.

Date Issued: December 12, 2016
AFS: 3218165




N OF VITAL RECORD

R

ALIFORNIA 92709

~.

State of Hevada | o
County of Clark, 5’“‘ N-O-B; 485332

This is to Certifp that the unbersigned KLY Jotess ) GrSTER

bid on the__S7h-vap of___EEBRUAR Y ap. 1924
[ - PP B T o
Mandiofi-irf file: ﬁﬁﬁﬁL@&ﬁﬁ:ﬁzi Herel  oevaa

{Addrass or Chureh} {cityl

join in fawful TPledlock . LER MICHAEL-FAIREIELD

of — ORANGE——— State of CALIECRNIA
and _ROBYN RENEE ROSE

of ORANGE __ _State of CALIFORNIA
toith their mutual congent, in the pregence of PAN/EC R sviLivan

whe was a witness. ,
Recorded |n Book ar Marriages, . -
Clark County Nevada Records, -
Jou?t Swift, Ragordar. 2 e 30
DneBl*w g

tsigg/ahi

A e T TN AT ]
BERD CAS

7 /F——

TO BE GIVEN 70 THE RECORDER

CERTIFIED COPY
DOCUMENT ATTACHED IS A
TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF
THE DOCUMENT QR DATA ON FILE 1
MINUS ANY REDAGCTED PORTIONS it

DEC 12 2016

This copy is not valid uniess prepared on Safelmage™ ( } CLE ERK%

paper, impressed with the raised seal of Clark County.
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COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDING °

SAN BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA

LICENSE AND CERTIFICATE OF CONFIDENTIAL MARRIAGE

53436 (01299 082373

thudiidion
STATE FILE NUMBER LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER LICENSE NUMBER
1A, NAME OF HUSBAND-—First (Given) ' 1B MIDDLE 1C LAST (FAMILY) 2 DATE OF BIRYH—Montn, Osy. Yesr

ERIC : —— NOBY 08/03/1946
HUSBAND 7 e oF omTw ; TUMBER GF PREVOUE SR LAST MAMRIAGE ENDED BY TEB. BATE~ Worin, Day, Year
PERSONAL | gueden "ees I ' 10/14/1991

DATA S {3 DEATH X7] DISSOLUTION £ ANNULMENT
8A. USUAL QCCUPATION 86. USUAL KIND OF BUSINESS QR INDUSTRY T EDUCATION—YEARS COMPLETED
Painter ' House Interiors 12

i

["8A. FULL NAME OF EATHER B, STATE (7% WA OF MOTHER T8 STA BRTA
Karl Noby Sweden Birgit Bachlund . Sweden

0A. NAME OF WIFE—Fitar (Given) t 108, MIDDLE $0C. CURRENT LAST (FAMILY) 100 MADEN oéASY (FAMILY) mF.FiRENY
N &

ROBYN ' RENEE FAIRFIELD e ROSE

WIFE S —— el — .
1t DATE OF BIRTH— 12. STATE OF BIRTH | 13 NUMBER OF PREVIOUS 14A. LAST MARRIAGE ENDED BY. 14B. DATE—Month, Duy, Yasr
ARIAGES

PERSONAL Olmﬂré%g‘%? MI e 1 (] DEATH XJ DISSOLUTION [ ANNULMENT 1 01/03/1989

DATA
18A. USUAL OCCUPATION 7158 USUAL KIND OF BUSINESS OR iNDUSTRY . EOUCATION—YEARS COMPLETED
: 1 .
Medical Student , Medical 12
17A. FULL NAME OF FATHER 1178, STATE OF BRI 18A. FULL MAIDEN NAME OF MOTHER Ti8B STATE OF BIRTH
i ¥

Robert Rose . MI Martha Ballett , MI

19A. RESIDENCE—Streal and Numbsr 198 CiTY 119C. 2P CODE £ 19D. COUNTY—Ouinde Calioras, Enter Sinla
k)

RESIDENCE ' )
OF HUSHAND 20642 Hunter St. y Perris . 92570 X Riverside
USBAN 20A. MAILING ADDRESS~{t Diltarant 1208, oIFY 1200 1P LOUE 1200. COUNTY--Outmde Calitorns, Enler Stele
AND WIFE , ; :
i } i

Wa the undersigned decier thal we are en GAmanisd man and an unmarriad woman, nol Mnars, and Rave Leen hwag fagRINe? Al Nusband and wile End (NE? 1AW faregoAg InIMEHON 13
Srum and conect 10 the best of our kaowiedoe and Lelie!, thal no teges isthe pe nor 16 the ) of 4 license i3 known 1o us. and hersdy apgly lor 8 Licanes and

s g e

|-Sertiticale of Confidentis) Marrigag. . p—
AFFIDAVIT 21, SIGNATURE OF HUSBAND 22, SIQNATLIE OF WiFE
Y ; M

| the undersigned, empowersd by ihe lawn of the Siate ol Calitownis, do @f Oy cortify. Ihal Ihe sbove apmad paries to be mamed sy onally appeased baiore me, pr 15 ma on the dasu of salislattory
svidence, heva decisred or aitiimad \hat thay mes all the requiraments of K Taw, snt the toes prescribad by Iew naving besn paid, do athoray said Paitas 10D ma1iad pursvant o Sechon 4213, Civit Code
OR thai ihis licanse was issued to the peraon performing the ceremony upon ihal person's prasentation of sa affidavir 5igned by the persan and the partian (o be married dum 1 the inabilty of one b both of the parties
{o be marrisg-tp phyaigsily sppear The atfidavil explaing the reazen for inability (9 sppesrin sccerdence with Eacima 4213 1 (!.Ml Code.

23A. SNETURE AND TITLE G 13 3 o ™54k, AFFIX NOTARY i Applicaiey T°348. “SUASCRIBED AND N T
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s H. L. MELVILLE
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i Typed Name of Nolary

26. § horeby candy Inst the above nemat mMan B wamsn were [Dined by me n METIAGe RIAGE ' 200 PELIGIOUS DENOMINATION
in accordance wilh the law of ihe Siate of California [ a
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2. and 3g

B Print your name and addr"j on the reverse
so that we can returr the eézd to you.

B Aftach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON -DELIVERY i
Agent
Addregeet

x k4
v&WName} Wliven
P

D. IsdeliverSddress ditferel item 17 [ Yes
YES”enter delivery ss below: [ No

EP 203-98
December 7, 2016 Rabyn Noby
6138 Rocky Rd.
Nevada, TX 75173-8196
Robyn NOb) 3. Service Type 23 Priority Mail Express®
Nevads, 14 74 Rl =ttt
- K Certified Mail® Delivery

% Centified Mail Restricted Delivery 1 Returns Receipt for

Nevada, TX 75173-8
38196 9590 9401 D071 SLbA 5430 21 |- Cemied Meifeoy

Merchandise
> Signature Confirmation’

. O Col Delivery Restricted Defi
Re: APN 31 9073 029-2 2. Article Number (Transfer from service labe) ] ﬁzﬁzz’%‘la“e!vaw estricted ety i Signature Confirma(ion
TC 203 Item 98 20LL 1370 0OOO 0029 7?17 5 5 insured %e)m Restricted Delivery Restricted Deiivery
bl {over $5

Date of Sale: May 5, 20° PS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receip

To Whom It May Concern:

ghls office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
ocumentation you have provided is insufficient to establish vour claim.

Please submit.the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

.X_ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of X__Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California _—_Robyn Noby
;(;(;l:iilz (é(t);ltz nllzrln()gf —Original Note/Payment Book

— Nota . —_Updated Statement of Monies Owed
('ilﬂefent/mxsspelled (as of date of tax sale)

. No{arnzed Statement Giving Authorization to —_Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

< g:::; f;:l] ble):};:ltt;] oé ertificate 1 Statement by Domestic Stock)
X Ronen e cate for — Court Ord'er Appointing Administrator
— Copy of Birth Certificates for -—(g)ﬂeng EQUHClalm/Gfant e

Please send in all documents within 30 davs
ys (January 6, 2017). If you should h >
contact me at the number listed below. -1 ould have any questions, please

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@RivCoTTC org




AFFIDAVIT UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE SECTION §13101

The undersigned state(s) as follows:

)?DA er7T” Lee P_o Se (name of decedent) died on
e, ‘7 ~ [ 4 (date), in the County of Newr g e din o, State of California and:

1. Atleast forty days have elapsed since the dea‘h of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified
copy of decedent's death certificate.
2. Either of the following, as appropriate:
A. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's
estate,
B. The decedent's personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or
delivery to the affiant or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration.
3. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding
the property described in the California Probate Code Section 13050, does not exceed $100,000.
4. U AnInventory and Appraisement of the real property in the decedent's estate is attached, or
Q  There is no real property in the estate.
5. A description of the property that is to be paid, transferred or delivered to the undersigned under the
provisions of California Probate Code Section * 3100:

é\((" €48 /2—:: cc‘f’C/S 'E/’&M 45’5&5’( teed /90734 19'9_
7 C 203 L Tepr 7

(Attach additional sheets if necessary.)

6. The successor(s) of the decedent, as defined in Probate Code Section 130086, is/are:

v, ; / ; -

J%Aum /\ /\/’gk_‘ il .S A?// {J"Afs_ Lleﬂ(e y Son _

7. O The’undersigned is/ar@ﬁc &ssor()f the decedent to the &dedent‘s interest if the described
property, or
U The undersigned is/are authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 to act on behalf of
the successor(s) of the decedent with fespect to the decedent's interest in the described property.

8. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the described property.

8. The undersigned requests that the described property be paid, delivered or transferred to the
undersigned.

lfwe declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct,

M W Smﬂ/aé———
— % L pa!(? /\,5‘//\/.07"?} K/ﬁn ﬁAitﬁ_t’f £Lm
7 -~

L o
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o
(Attach an additional sheet if necessary.) A ' .

N L

£y

1. Attach a certified copy of death certificate and if there is real property in the decedent’s estate@tgph . -
completed Inventory and Appraisement (Probate Form DE-160, DE-161). RPN 4 -
2. Have this affidavit notarized JASEE X

o 1]
<

018PR (Rev. 10/05) AFFIDAVIT UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE SECTION §13101




AFFIDAVIT OF NOTARY PRESENTMENT

On April 21, 2017 Robyn Renee Noby appeared before me with the
following document(s) listed below. I, the below signed notary,
personally verified that the signor's identification in the form of a
Driver License issued by the State of Texas.

List of Documents:

AFFIDAVIT UNDER ALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE SECTION
13101

/f‘/\/)xjucu,f . %K{/}( Z | J Y2117

Katherine LLamkin ) e
Wit KATHERINE LAMION
¥ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Notary Public for The State of Texas " PN February 2, 2018




N&K File No. 11-20863-0

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTh E C = ‘ \/ E D
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS; =0 |

To:  Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector 2015SEP -G AM 9: 30
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds RIVERSIDE COUNTY

TC203 Iem98 AssessmentNo.: 319073029-2 TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR

Assessee: ROSE, ROBERT

Situs: 20095 SOUDER ST PERRIS 92570

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 1 8, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation -Code- Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 3,447 06+ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the (%] lienholder(s),

L] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2013-0244895 - recorded on 05/23/2013 . A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

**Calculation of amount claimed is attached for your use and review.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenapts will
have to sign the claim uniess the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the ciaim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 24th dayof August .20_1§ at Sacramento, County of Sacramento, California
’ _— ) County, State

Sigrfature of C!ai?s\?nt Signature of Claimant
ROBERT SCOTT KENNARD, Attorney for Claimant
Print Name Print Name
2180 Harvard Street, Ste. 160
Street Address Street Address
Sacramento, Ca 95815
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
(916) 920-2295
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

1
a

A notary public or other officer compileting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )

County of f‘ﬁﬁ(ﬂ(ﬂﬁ% ) -
On Mﬁ* 25, ZO\CS before me, H()Hmh J (\’\//H Dm}q

' Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared Q()% %Q"H' k@(\mr(’\

Name(s) of Signer{(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph

; is true and correct.
Commission # 2100185 -
Notary Pubiic - California 2 WITNESS my hand and official seal.
>

"
g i d Sacramento County } / T
; My Comm. Explres Feb 14, 20195 W fa/ i }\ / 7
Signature[ L AL A [ X /> :

Signature of Notary Public

HANNAH J. CALLAHAN

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name:
. Corporate Officer — Title(s): " Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Partner — ' Limited ' General Partner — Limited i General
- Individual . Attorney in Fact Hndividual " Attorney in Fact
i Trustee - Guardian or Conservator ‘ Trustee I 1 Guardian or Conservator
" Other: Other:
Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association - www.NationalNotary.org + 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) ltem #5907




County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

{951)955-3990 - Fax

Palm Desert Office
38-686 EI Cerrito Road
Palm Desert, CA 92211

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Temecula Office

40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Temecula. CA 9259

E-mail ttef@eo.riverside. ca. us
WWW.COURIIreasurer.org

July 22,2015

ROSE, ROBERT

C/O ROSE, ROBERT W
36450 LOGAN CREEK RD
IDYLLWILD. CA 92549

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 319073029-2 Item: 98
Situs Address: 20095 Souder St Perris 92570
Assessee: Rose, Robert

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one vear of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help vou
without charge. You may telephonce us at (951) 955-33306.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you. or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
"assignment”) so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerety,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Jennifer Pagicuc

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




TO BE RECORDED IN:
RIVERSIDE COUNTY

FILE NO. 11-20863-0

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

DONALD G. NELSON
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
NELSON & KENNARD

DOC # 2013-0244899
05/23/2013 08:00R Fee:31.00
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry UW. UWarg

Assessor, County Cle
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. EJ:001
< | ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Na Iross, State Bar number, .

. and telephone number):
« Reording requested by and retum to: .
ROBERT SCOTT KENNARD, ' S.B.N. 117017
NELSON & KENNARD (916) 920-229%%

2180 Harvard Street, Suite 160

Sacramento, CA 95815
File No. 11-20863-0

B arrorNey B JubeMENT [T ASSIGNEEOF
FOR

CREDITOR RECORD
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE COUNTY
STREET ADDRESS: Attn: Civil Division FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MAILING ADDRESS: 41002 County Center Dr. #10C
oirY aND ZIP CODE: Temecula, CA 92591-60358
8RANCHM NAME: TEMECULA BRANCH = LIMITED CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF:DICKINSON FINANCIAL LLC CASE NUMBER:

DEFENDANT: ROBERT L ROSE, et al. TECL1204947 7
FOR COURT USE ONLY

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT--CIVIL [0 Amended
AND SMALL CLAIMS
1.The [X] judgment creditor L] assignes of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address
ROBERT L ROSE

20095 SOUDER STREET
PERRIS, California 92570
b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits} and state: B Unknown
c. Soclal securlty no, (last 4 digits]; ***-%»*- [ Unknown
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
malled to (name and address):
ROBERT L ROSE , 20095 SOUDER STREET, PERRIS, California 92570

2. [ Jnformation on additional judgment 4. [ information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (name and address): 5. [0 Original abstract regorded In this county:
DICKINSON FINANCIAL LLC, a. Date:
©/c NELSON & KENNARD P.O. Box 13807, Sacramento, CA 95853 b. Instrument No.:
Date: March 19, 2013
ROBERT SCOTT KENNARD | -
— (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) {SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10. [0 An [ executionlien [J attachment lien
$ 3,245.51 is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: $
8. a. Judgment entered on (dafe): February 4, 2013 b. In favor of (name and address):
b. Renewal entered on (date):
9. [J Thisjudgmentis an instaliment judgment. 11. A stay of enforcement has

a. [X notbeen ordered by the court.

{SEAL) b. [J] been ordered by the court effective until

(date).

12. a. [X 1 certify that this Is a true and correct abstract
O

of the judgment entered in this action,

This abstract issued on (date): b. A certified copy of the judgment is attached.
APR 0 9 2013
Clerk, by L:g W , Deputy
Form Adopted for Mandatory Use ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Case of it Proced ;;g; ; :;02
Judicial Councit of Califomi ode vil Procedure, 480,
£1001 (Rev, January 1 2008] AND SMALL CLAIMS

APR 0 8 2013 674, 700.190

“




PLAINTIFF:DICKINSON FINANCIAL LLC

CASE NUMEER:
DEFENDANT: ROBERT L ROSE, et al. TEC1204947

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:
13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15. [0 Continued on Attachment 15,

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address

17. Name and last known address
IDriver‘s license no. flast 4 digits] _j I _J

and state: B Unknown Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: 0 Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits}: ***-+*-0000 Social security no. [last 4 digits]: 7 Unknown
[J Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

18, Name and last known address i 19. Name and last known address

[ ]
L L _

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: ] Unknown Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: [3 Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits): 3 Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: [J Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

20.[J Continued on Attachment 20,

EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008] ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL

Page 20f2
AND SMALL CLAIMS




ATTACHMENT TO
CLAIM TO EXCESS PROCEEDS

Assessment No. 319073029-2

Situs Address: 20095 Souder Street, Perris, CA 92570

Assessee: Robert Rose
Date Sold: 05/05/2015

Claimant: DICKINSON FINANCIAL LLC

CALCULATION OF

BALANCE OWED

Judgment Amount : $
Post Judgment Costs®;

Abstract of Judgment - $25.00

Writ of Execution - $25.00

Recording Abstract - $27.00

Sheriff's Fee (Levy) - $35.00

$

Post Judgment Interest?: $
(from 02/04/13 to 05/05/12:
Less: Payments/Credits Received: 5
TOTAL DUE: $

§685.010(a) .

3,245.51

122.00

729.13

<649.58>

3,447.06

Post-Judgments Costs are allowed pursuant to C.C.P. §685.040
Accrued interest on judgment is allowed pursuant to C.C.P.
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Business Entity Detail
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Business Filing Search

Page 1 of 1

Business Record Search »

Business Name
dickinson financial

Search Scope: Filing Status: Inciude Prior Names:

Begins With Active Exclude

Not finding your business name? When searching a business
name, only a portion of the name is required. You may change the
search criteria with the options above.

Search Results

Business Name

DICKINSON FINANCIAL, LLC

Business Status: Business Type: Name Type:
Active Limited Liability Company Minnesota Business
(Domestic) Name

© 2016 Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State - terms and conditions

https://mblsportal.sos.state.mn.us/Business/ BusinessSearch?BusinessName=dickinson%2...

Details

08/22/2016




Pazicni, Jennifer
T

From: Pazicni, Jennifer

Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2016 9:21 AM
To: 'Kim Tanaka'

Subject: RE: (EP 203-98)

My apologies for the delay in my response.

In order to process the claim for excess proceeds we need to verify that the persons claiming the funds have a lawful
right to the funds. When an attorney is filing on behalf of their client, we request a notarized statement by the claimant
stating that they are still a client of the attorney and are authorizing the attorney to claim on their behalf. When the
claimant is a company, we request documentation for the company that states who the legal signers are so that we can
verify that we are distributing the money to the proper claimant. | have already searched the business through the
Secretary of State websites in California and Minnesota to determine that the company is in good standings, however
the information | was able to obtain does not state who the owner/signer of the company is. We would need to verify
that information prior to distribution. | hope this helps exnlain our reasons for asking for this documentation.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector’s Office
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

951 955-3336

jpazicni@RivCoTTC.org

From: Kim Tanaka [mailto:KTanaka@ne!son-kennard.com}
Sent: Wednesday, August 17, 2016 11:29 AM

To: Pazicni, Jennifer

Subject: (EP 203-98)

Hello Jennifer:
I'do not believe | received a response to Mr. Kennard's inquiries below. Could you please review and advise?

Thank you,

Kim Tanaka

Legal Secretary

NELSON AND KENNARD
2180 Harvard Street, Suite 160
Sacramento. California 95815
916-820-2295 ext. 102
916-920-0682 Fax

ktanakaiinelson-kennard.com




Pazicni, Jennifer
-

From: Pazicni, Jennifer

Sent: Friday, August 05, 2016 11:37 AM
To: 'Kim Tanaka’

Subject: RE: Hi Its Me (EP 203-98)
Attachments; AGENT.doc; ASSIGN1.dec

It was very nice speaking with you.

- We need to have Articles of Organization for Dickinson Financial LLC that show who the “signers” or owners of
the company are. Basically, who can sign and make financial decisions for this company.
And either the Authorization of Agent or Assignment of Right form. (Attached) Dickinson Financial will sign the
top give the permission and your office will sign the bottom accepting responsibitity. This form will need to be
notarized in both sections.

I believe | have everything else, so once | receive these two items, | will be able to complete my recommendation. The
process is lengthy, however I will try my best to complete as soon as possible. Still at best it may take at least another 6
months before payment is issued. Please let me know if yGu have any questions.

Thank you for your patience.

Jennifer Pazicni

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector’s Office
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

951 955-3336

ipazicni@RivCoTTC.org

From: Kim Tanaka [mailto:Kranaka@nelson—kennard.com]
Sent: Friday, August 05, 2016 11:26 AM

To: Pazicni, Jennifer

Subject: Hi Its Me

Kim Tanaka

Legal Secretary

NELSON AND KENNARD

2180 Harvard Street, Suite 160
Sacramento, California 95815
916-920-2295 ext. 102
916-820-0682 Fax
Ktanakanelson-kennard.com

PRIVILEGED ATTORNEY CLIENT COMMUNICATION

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMISSION IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED,
CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT QR THE EMPLOYEE QR AGENT RESPONSIBLE
FOR DFUVERING THIS TRANSMISSION TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEFEBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TRANSM $SION N ERROR, FLEASE NOTIFY THE AUTHOR IMMEDIATELY.

.
L
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON'DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE. THIS SECTION
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3

5 A Stgn ure
A Print your name and address on the reverse Wf !! 0 Agent
s0 that we can return the card to you. 3 21 %ﬁddresse
B Attach this card to the back of the matipiece, B. Recdivkd by (Printed Name)[ § |, Uat t Dekiver
or on the front if space permits. ;
1. Article Addressed to: - 11.B,Is delivery address different from item 17 LI Yes |
o W’Y‘Eﬁ enter delivery address below: I No
EP 203-¢ | : '
September 29, 2016 Duckmson Fnancial LLC JF
C/O Robert £ -ott Kennard, Attorney f;wf! Al \ el
2180 Harvard Street, Ste. 160 = { %! &F n}ﬁ @ mi
. . . Sacramento, CA 95815 ¢
Dickinson Financial LLC \ BN Sorw .c’emse P A—
comenlem e (I (. e
. H nature Restricte: ivery o istered Mait Restrict
2180 Harvard Street, Ste. 160 T Corted vate Doy
Sacramento, CA 95815 9590 9401 0072 51bA 839 Oh | CerfedMai Restrcted Dotvery L feuy Reoelt o
2. Article Number (Transter from service labe) E ﬁgﬂf:&ma?e“vew Restricted Delivery T 2:3:::5:2 gg:}:;;:z:g:
Re: APN: 31 9073029’2 o Insuresd M?M Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivary
. . {over $500),
TC 203 Item 98 PS Form 3817, Aprit 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receip

Date of Sale: May S, 2¢..
To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

— Notarized Affidavit for Collection of

Personal Property under California —Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Probate Code 13100 - Original Note/Payment Book

— Notarized Statement of —__Updated Statement of Monies Owed
different/misspelled {as of date of tax sale)

_X_ Notarized Statement Giving _X__Articles of Incorporation/Organization
Authorization to Robert Scott Kennard to (if applicable Statement by Domestic Stock)
claim on behalf of Dickinson Financial — Court Order
LLC __Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

—— Certified Death Certificate for ___Other -

— Copy of Birth Certificates for

Please send in all documents within 30 days (October 31, 2016). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336
(951)955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@RivCoTTC org




P

December 7, 2016

Dickinson Financial LL.C

Final Notice

C/0O Robert Scott Kennard, Attorney

2180 Harvard Street, Ste. 160

Sacramento, CA 95815

Re: APN:319073029-2

TC 203 ltem 98

Date of Sale: May 5, 201

To Whom It May Concern:

5

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to ¢stablish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California

Probate Code 13100

Notarized Statement of

different/misspelled

X Notarized Statement Giving Authorization
to Robert Scott Kennard to claim on
behalf of Dickinson Financial LLC

__ Certified Death Certificate for

Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Original Note/Payment Book

X _Updated Statement of Monies Owed
(as of date of tax sale)
X_ Articles of Incorporation/Organization

Other ~

Copy of Birth Certificates for

(if applicable Statement by Domestic Stock)
. Court Order
Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

If vour documentation is not received within 15 days (December 22, 2016), your claim will be denied.

If you should have any questionSIaN M s oRelelV 078 (Y ERTo s 10} COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY."~
B Complete items 1, 2. and 3. A. Signature o~

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951)955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazieni@RivCoTTC.org

® Print your name and address on the reverse
$0 that we can return the card to YOu. ...
@ Attach this card to the back oﬂfne n'zaﬂple :
or on the front if space peﬁ‘hns« ‘

O Agent
[ Addresse

X /LLJ

N B, Recenved by (Pnnteq_bﬁr/ny Z C. Date of Deliver
o {\ "

1. Article Addressed to: 7

i

EP 203-98
Dickinssa: Fmanmai LLC 7
C/0 RoLart Scott K‘ennavd Attornes&.
2180 Harvard Street;Ste.. 160

Sacramento, CA 958 3

[ Ilﬂm I Ill

9590 9401 00?1 51k& 5430 1y

w i

.

Is dehvery address different from item 17 LJ Yes

~§,  If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
e

e M,mxm,ﬂ«-"‘

2. Adticle Number (Transfer from service label)

3. Service Type 3 Priority Mall Express®
T Adult Signature 1 Ragistered Mail™
O3 Adult Signature Restricted Dalivery T Registered Mail Restrict
Certified Mail® Defivery
=1 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Return Receipt for
E: Collect on Delivery Merchandise

5 Collect on Delivery Restricted Detivery «J Signature Confirmation®

Rl TR YR



Romero, Jennifer

From: Romero, Jennifer

Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2017 4:25 PM

To: ‘ktanaka@nelson-kennard.com'

Cc ‘rskennard@nelson-kennard.com’; Taylor, Desiree
Subject; Claim for Excess Proceeds fP 203-98

FINAL NOTICE

Re: Claim Excess Proceeds

Assessee: Robert Rose

Property address: 20095 Souder St., Perris, CA 92570
APN: 319073029-2

TC 203 Item 98

Date Sold: 05/05/15

Dear Kim,

This afternoon | phoned your office and spoke with Mr. Kennard. | advised that our office is in need of
necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The documents listed below
may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination;

* Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Robert Scott Kennard to claim on behalf of
Dickinson Financial LLC

* Updated Statement of Monies Owed (as of date of tax sale)

* Articles of Incorporation (if applicable Statement by Domestic Stock)

Please submit requested documentation within 15 days, if not received by June 7th 2017 your
claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the phone number listed below.

Sincerely,

%MW @//fl%ﬁ

Sr. Accounting Assistant
Tax Sale Operations/Excess Proceeds

i b OFHICE OF THY TREASURIR. TAX COLLECTOR
RIVIRIIDE COUNTY, CALITORNIA

Tel 951 955-3945/Fax 951 955-3990




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Clalm for Excess Procesds

TC 203 Item 98 AssessmentNo.: 319073029-2
Assessee: ROSE, ROBERT

Q3AI303¥

Situs: 20095 SOUDER ST PERRIS 92570
Date Sold: May 5, 2015

€6 12 Hd ;12 ¢ SiIL

9 YY¥L-8¥3EL
“ﬁ?xﬁgg I0i1SUIAN

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18, 2015
Final Date to Submit Claim; June 20, 2018

@Ne, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Gode Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amouni of
$ . from the sale of the above mentioned real property. (FWe were the (1 lienholder(s), o
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County

Recorder's Docurnent No. ;recordedon_____ . A copy of this document is attached hereto.

IWe are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. (JWe have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
T ol ¢ 5 e (g
2. Tl 391

—eppretoke. VT Vlneen I GO,

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he .or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

IWe affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 2" day of LJ? 2008 2 Thlerim, Cald Evime,

County, State *
Signatur%of Claimant

Q«nt_ Rllen QOS‘e.,

Signature of Claimant

Print Ndme Prirt Name

_ﬁl"‘f Br&u?"wmrﬁ Rué.

Street Address Street Address

Wolsville Co. 922¢n

City, State, Zip City. State, Zip
p-356-94571D

Phone Number Phene Number

SCO 8-21 (1-89)



Palm Desert Office
38-686 E] Cerrito Road

County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O, Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205 Palm Desert, CA 92211
.(951) 955-3900
(951) 955-3990 - Fax s :
Temecula Office
E-mail: tte@co.riverside.ca.us COUNTY OF RI(‘J’(I)EIITLSEI:%]":I‘OR 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
WWW, countytreasurer.org TREASURER-TAX Temecula, CA 92591

July 22, 2015

ROSE, ROBERT

C/O ROSE, ROBERT W
56450 LOGAN CREEK RD
IDYLLWILD, CA 92549

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 319073029-2 item: 98
Situs Address: 20095 Souder St Perris 92570
Assessee; Rose, Robert

Date Sold: May 5, 2015

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 18,2015
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2016

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a retumn envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above), By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
tecording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3336.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
"assignment”) so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form. ’

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By Jemuifer Paricns

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 503)




Property Tax Peyments - Credit Card Receipt » g e -

=% OFFICE OF THE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
¥ RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

Home Seanu Last Search Results  Payment Lis® FAQ Contact Us Froperty Tax Portal

Property Tax Payments - Credit Card Receipt

our transaction has completed successfully. Please write down the transaction number
below for your records. To print a copy of your receipt click the print button below..

Piease note you will see separate transactions on your credit card statement for the
convenience fee and tax payment amounts.
Print Recaipt |
e SR,
Payment Summssry
Assesunent Number Type insteliment Dote__|i Asomt
Secured Assessment] ] '
319073029-2 It instalime “qi 12-10-2014 r $343.32
WNSF Fees: $0.00)
Sum Total: $343.32)
Credit Card Feed)} $8.14]
e e R ot
Grand Totalj] $351.46,

Tax Payment Transaction TD: 1113125
Fee Transaction ID: 1113126
Effective Date: 11/1/2014 7:53:17 M
First Name: ray
Middle Name: allen
Last Name: rose
Billing Address: 814 brentwood ave
City: holtville
State: CA
Country: USA
Zip Code: 92250
C‘l’ﬂ Numm (32 b1 ]
Expiration Date: 2016-12
Email Address: absolam 1 3@yahoo.com
Contuct Phone: 7603564518

hitnes Htavnauments on sverside os ne/CreditCardReceint.aspx



